
 
 

PUBLISH TWO TIMES 
July 07, 2016 & July 14, 2016  
 NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 

 
Installation of Double Oil and Chip Surface Treatment for 6+ miles in multiple locations within 

District Two 
 

Bid #16-17-2 
 

*Contact the Pottawatomie County Clerk’s Office to request a bid packet for additional details.  
 

Bids and all prices so bid shall include freight to the Pottawatomie County Requesting Agency.  
Bidders must familiarize themselves with the conditions and must bid with the understanding that 
full cooperation in carrying out the requirements of the specifications will be expected.  Bid forms 
and specifications are available at the County Clerk’s office in the Courthouse in Shawnee, 
Oklahoma.  Bids shall be in writing, sealed, and mailed or delivered to the County Clerk’s office, 
at the Pottawatomie County Courthouse, 325 N. Broadway or PO Box 576, Shawnee, OK  74802.  
An affidavit of non-collusion must accompany all bids, and all bidders shall list their social security 
number or F.E.I. on the face of the bid.  Pottawatomie County hereby notifies all bidders that it 
will affirmatively ensure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority 
business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation 
and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, or national origin in 
consideration for an award.  Sealed bids will be received until Friday, August 05, 2016, at 
4:00 p.m.  And will be publicly opened in a meeting of the Board of County Commissioners on 
Monday, August 08, 2016, at 1:00 p.m. in courtroom number four. The Board of County 
Commissioners reserves the right to reject any and all bids. 
 
There will be a MANDATORY pre-bid meeting at 2:30 p.m. on July 18, 2016 in the Pottawatomie 
County Clerk’s Office, 325 N. Broadway, Shawnee, OK 74801.  Attendance is mandatory if you 
wish to submit a bid. 
 
 
 
 
      Pottawatomie County 
      Shawnee, Oklahoma 

By: Stephanie Anderson, Purchasing Agent 



Installation of a double oil and chip surface treatment: 1st lift 5/8” and 2nd lift 3/8” on 6 + 
miles in multiples locations within District Two 

Bid #16-17-2 
 

Stevens Road- 1 mile X 20 feet 

Gunner Lane and Dana Lane – 5/10-mile by 18 feet 

Kale Lane 2/10 mile by 18 feet 

Drummond Road-1 mile X 20 feet 

Dogwood Lane- 7/10 mile X 18 feet 

Horseshoe Lane -1 mile X 16 feet 

Trotter Addition - 1 mile X 16 feet 

James Ray Drive -8/10 mile X 18 feet 

This work will be performed according to the project provisions provided for this project. 

The proposal will include a special provision with reference to Contractor’s Non-Collusion Affidavit and a 
5% bid bond in a certified or cashier’s check or surety bond shall accompany the sealed proposal of each 
bidder. Evidence of having proper worker’s compensation coverage for employees as provided by Title 
85 of the Oklahoma Statues, Section 61 shall be required prior to issuance of a work order.  Examination 
of plans, specifications, provisions, and site of work is required.  Rates for liquidated damages for this 
project will be $250.00 per calendar day.  Plans, forms of proposals, contracts and specifications will be 
included in your bid packets.   

A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at 2:30 p.m. on July 18, 2016 in the Pottawatomie County 
Clerk’s Office, 325 N Broadway, Shawnee, OK 74801. Attendance is mandatory for prospective bidders. 

Upon award of contract to a successful bidder, the contract shall be completely executed within thirty 
(30) working days from the date of notification of award to successful bidder by Pottawatomie County. 

 

 


	Potowan
	Potowan2

